
 

Public notice 

The following revised parking charges, periods and arrangements were agreed by Elmbridge Borough 
Council on 19 July 2023, which will come into effect from Friday 1 September 2023. A copy of this 
Variation Notice, the Minutes of the Council Meeting and the Parking Order can be found on the Council’s 
website at parking – off street parking orders. 

Notice of variation the Elmbridge Borough Council (off-street parking places) consolidation order 
2019 

Pursuant to sections 35C and 46A Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, Regulation 25 (Part V) Local 
Authorities’ Traffic Orders (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996, Notice is hereby given that 
Elmbridge Borough Council propose to make the Variation to the charges in the above-named Order for 
parking at the following off-street Parking Places:  

Parking Places: 
Main Town Car 
Parks 

Walton:  Ashley 
Park; Drewitts 
Court; Manor Road 

Current Charge / Period New  

Charge / Period 

Days 
Monday 
to 
Friday 

Saturday Sunday 
Monday to 
Friday 

Saturday Sunday 

Charging Hours 
8:00 to 
19:00 

8:00 to 
19:00 

10:00 to 
17:00 

8:00 to 
19:00 

8:00 to 
19:00 

10:00 to 
17:00 

Up to 30 minutes n/a n/a n/a No Charge No Charge No Charge 

Up to 1 hour £1.60 
No 
Charge 

£1.60 £1.60 
No 
Charge 

£1.60 

Up to 2 hours £3.20 £1.60 £3.20 £3.20 £1.60 £3.20 

Up to 3 hours £4.70 £3.20 £4.70 £4.70 £3.20 £4.70 

Up to 4 hours £5.90 £4.70 £5.90 £5.90 £4.70 £5.90 

Up to 5 hours £7.30 £5.90 £7.30 £7.30 £5.90 £7.30 

Up to 9 hours £7.90 £7.90 £7.90 £7.90 £7.90 £7.90 

Over 9 hours and 
all day 

£10.70 £10.70 - £10.70 £10.70 - 

Annual Season 
Ticket (Permit) 

£1,320.80 
£1,320.80 

Monthly Season 
Ticket (Permit) 

£128.30 £128.30 

Strategic Director, Elmbridge Borough Council, Civic Centre, High Street, Esher, Surrey KT10 9SD 
www.elmbridge.gov.uk/parking                                                                           Date: 4 August 2023 
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