## Public notice

The following revised parking charges, periods and arrangements were agreed by Elmbridge Borough Council on 19 July 2023, which will come into effect from **Friday 1 September 2023**. A copy of this Variation Notice, the Minutes of the Council Meeting and the Parking Order can be found on the Council's website at parking – off street parking orders.

Notice of variation the Elmbridge Borough Council (off-street parking places) consolidation order 2019

Pursuant to sections 35C and 46A Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, Regulation 25 (Part V) Local Authorities' Traffic Orders (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996, Notice is hereby given that Elmbridge Borough Council propose to make the Variation to the charges in the above-named Order for parking at the following off-street Parking Places:

Parking Places:	Current Charge / Period			New		
Main Town Car Parks				Charge / Pe	riod	
Walton: Ashley Park; Drewitts Court; Manor Road						
Days	Monday to Friday	Saturday	Sunday	Monday to Friday	Saturday	Sunday
Charging Hours	8:00 to 19:00	8:00 to 19:00	10:00 to 17:00	8:00 to 19:00	8:00 to 19:00	10:00 to 17:00
Up to 30 minutes	n/a	n/a	n/a	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
Up to 1 hour	£1.60	No Charge	£1.60	£1.60	No Charge	£1.60
Up to 2 hours	£3.20	£1.60	£3.20	£3.20	£1.60	£3.20
Up to 3 hours	£4.70	£3.20	£4.70	£4.70	£3.20	£4.70
Up to 4 hours	£5.90	£4.70	£5.90	£5.90	£4.70	£5.90
Up to 5 hours	£7.30	£5.90	£7.30	£7.30	£5.90	£7.30
Up to 9 hours	£7.90	£7.90	£7.90	£7.90	£7.90	£7.90
Over 9 hours and all day	£10.70	£10.70	-	£10.70	£10.70	-
Annual Season Ticket (Permit)	£1,320.80			£1,320.80		
Monthly Season Ticket (Permit)	£128.30			£128.30		

Strategic Director, Elmbridge Borough Council, Civic Centre, High Street, Esher, Surrey KT10 9SD <a href="https://www.elmbridge.gov.uk/parking">www.elmbridge.gov.uk/parking</a>
Date: 4 August 2023

